

City of San José Public Art Committee

Public Art Committee

Audrey Rumsby, Chair Trami Cron, Vice Chair Bryce Lynch Lynne Rosenthal (1 vacant seat)

Public Art Advisory Committee Heidi Lubin, Chloe Shipp

MINUTES: Regular Meeting on Tuesday, October 5, 2021, 5:30 PM

San José City Hall Online Meeting

I. Call to Order & Orders of the Day

A. Chair Rumsby called the meeting to order at 5:31 p.m.

Roll Call

II.

III.

IV.

V.

PRESENT:	Commissioners Audrey Rumsby, Trami Cron, Lynne Rosenthal.
PAAC Members:	Heidi Lubin, Chloe Shipp,
ADGENIT	
ABSENT:	Commissioner Bryce Lynch.
STAFF:	Public Art Director Michael Ogilvie, Sr. Project Manager Lynn Rogers, Sr.
	Project Manager Mary Rubin, Sr. Art Coordinator Emily Sevier
Guest Presenters:	Egar Ochoa of School of Arts and Culture; .
Public Record	
None.	
Public Comment	
None.	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
Consent Calendar	
A. Approved the Minutes for the Regular Meeting on Tuesday, September 7, 2021. Mvd/2nd: T. Cron/L. Rosenthal; 3 Yes (Rumsby, Cron, Rosenthal); 0 No	
Reports	
hepotts	

- A. Chair Chair Audrey Rumsby reported.
 - 1. Reported on recent activities and events.
- B. Public Art director Michael Ogilvie reported:
 - 1. Fallon statue removal process and other current items including mural dedication event for the Havana Midfield artwork by artist Morgan Bricca on CalTrans property in District 7.

VI. New Business

A. Reports & Presentations

Sm

 Received the report on the selection of artist Johanna Poethig for a public art project on the exterior of the City's new joint facility for the Office of Emergency Management and Fire Department Training Center. (This item was carried forward from the September 7 PAC meeting.) (District 7 & Citywide)

Report was presented by Sr. Public Art Project Manager Lynn Rogers

- B. Action Items
 - 1. CONCEPT and SCHEMATIC DESIGN PROPOSAL None.
 - 2. DESIGN and DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
 - a. ACTION: Approved the design for artwork on bicycle lockers on King Road adjacent to School of Arts and Cultural (SOAC) at Mexican Heritage Plaza by from Jovenes Activos, a project of SOAC and the City's Department of Transportation. (District 3)

Mvd/2nd: T. Cron/L. Rosenthal; 3 Yes (Rumsby, Cron, Rosenthal); 0 No

Introduced by Sr. Public Art Project Manager Lynn Rogers; presented by Edgar Ochoa of School of Arts and Cultural and Grasiela Diaz of CSJ Department of Transportation

It was noted that some of the designs are still in concept stage and will develop further; staff confirmed that the PAC can approved the designs as presented and SOAC can rprovide an update to the PAC at a later date. It was also clarified that there will be a total of four artworks, two on each of the two lockers – one each on the streetside and one each on the sidewalk side.

E. Ochoa detailed the community engagement process involving the youth, the families who participate in events at SOAC, on social media and more. There was a lot of response to the the question "What kind of mural would you like to see." This engagement work and feedback will be used to inform a range of projects. He will follow up with sending a document with the community input from Somos Mayfair and what the community wants in murals/art in the Eastside.

Commissioner Rosenthal congratulated SOAC and DOT on involving youth in this type of art project.

In response to questions, E. Ochoa clarified that the artists' age range is 12 -17 years old and that they will be workign with local artist mentors. The possibility of tagging was discussed.

PAAC member C. Shipp commented that she is excited to see this type of project come to fruition. PAAC member H. Lubin noted that she likes the process they used and thanked SOAC and E. Ochoa for engaging youth in the project.

C. Other Items None.

VII. Continuing/Old Business

VIII. Meeting Schedule

It was announced that the next regular meeting of the Public Art Committee is Tuesday, December 7, 2021. It will be online via Zoom.

IX. Adjournment

Meeting was adjourned at 6:50 PM

ATTEST: PUBLIC ART COMMITTEE SECRETARY

PRESIDING: COMMITTEE CHAIR

Lynn Rogers

Recorded by LYNN ROGERS, SR. PROGRAM OFFICER

LYNNE BROWN